
Grinnell (5-7-5, 4-2-2) -vs- Knox (7-5-4, 3-4-1)
11/01/2025 at Galesburg, Ill. (Jorge Prats Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 71:42 (YELLOW), #41 Goncalo Antunes (KNOX)   

Date: 11/01/2025
Attendance: 79
Stadium: Jorge Prats Field
Officials: Referee, Jonathan Hill   Asst. Referee, Martin
Dahlquist   Asst. Referee, Chad Hohenbery   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Grinnell 0 1 1
Knox 0 0 0

Grinnell 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Alexander, Jack 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Huang, Ryan 0 0 0 0 90
MID 4 Krez, Emmett 0 0 0 0 90
MID 5 Mottl, Beacan 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 6 Pennachio, Jack 2 0 0 0 90
FWD 11 Gojjam, Samuel 2 2 0 0 90
MID 13 Northing, Oliver 1 1 1 0 90
MID 14 O'Loughlin, Ian 1 0 0 0 84
DEF 15 Willoughby, Jaxon 2 0 0 0 40

16 Gould, Ezra 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 28 Mizutani, Kanata 0 0 0 0 14

Substitutes
FWD 7 Oni, Demi 2 0 0 1 55
FWD 17 Ijiwola, Josh 0 0 0 0 34
FWD 21 Akosa, Luke 0 0 0 0 6
MID 24 Salva, Zander 1 0 0 0 37

Totals 11 3 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Alexander, Jack 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Knox 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 3 Gaspar, Joao 0 0 0 0 68
MID 6 Bagi, Luka 0 0 0 0 63
FWD 7 Dera, Kestervens 2 1 0 0 90
FWD 11 Esper, Sasha 0 0 0 0 35
FWD 17 Ramos, Tomás 3 0 0 0 80
MID 22 Rebello da Silva, Carlos 0 0 0 0 86
DEF 26 Thomas, Ethan 0 0 0 0 90
MID 29 Karamperis, Apostolos 0 0 0 0 69
MID 36 Nakamichi, Arito 2 1 0 0 84
DEF 40 Jean Louis, Zoe 0 0 0 0 68
GK 67 Pereira, Diogo 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
DEF 2 Djambazian, Chrisangel 0 0 0 0 15
DEF 5 Alvarez, Emmanuel 0 0 0 0 17
FWD 9 Perez Mejia, Juan 0 0 0 0 19
FWD 10 Esper, Alek 0 0 0 0 1
MID 14 Kawanami, Ryudo 0 0 0 0 14
DEF 15 Battaglia, Christian 0 0 0 0 5
MID 19 Yabuki, Yosuke 0 0 0 0 13
FWD 27 Sánchez Madden, Thomas 0 0 0 0 45
MID 34 Henriques, Santiago 0 0 0 0 21
MID 41 Antunes, Goncalo 0 0 0 0 17

Totals 7 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
67 Pereira, Diogo 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Grinnell 3 8 11
Knox 5 2 7

Saves By Period
Grinnell 1 1 2
Knox 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Grinnell 3 1 4
Knox 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
Grinnell 5 3 8
Knox 7 2 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

59:33 GRIN Oliver Northing Demi Oni
GOAL by GRIN Northing, Oliver Assist by Oni,
Demi.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 KNOX Pereira, Diogo at goalie for Knox
00:00 GRIN Alexander, Jack at goalie for Grinnell
00:26 GRIN Foul on Pennachio, Jack.
01:16 KNOX Offside against Knox.
02:40 GRIN Foul on Gojjam, Samuel.
07:20 KNOX Foul on Gaspar, Joao.
08:24 GRIN Foul on Mizutani, Kanata.
09:36 GRIN GRIN substitution: Ijiwola, Josh for Mizutani, Kanata.
10:52 KNOX Shot by KNOX Ramos, Tomás, out top.
13:24 KNOX Shot by KNOX Ramos, Tomás, out left.
14:29 KNOX Shot by KNOX Dera, Kestervens, bottom right, saved by Alexander, Jack.
15:22 KNOX Offside against Knox.
16:09 KNOX Foul on Gaspar, Joao.
17:50 KNOX Foul on Esper, Sasha.
19:02 GRIN Shot by GRIN O'Loughlin, Ian, out top.
20:02 KNOX Foul on Jean Louis, Zoe.
22:31 KNOX Offside against Knox.
23:12 KNOX KNOX substitution: Sánchez Madden, Thomas for Esper, Sasha.
26:15 GRIN GRIN substitution: Oni, Demi for Willoughby, Jaxon.
26:49 KNOX Foul on Bagi, Luka.
28:08 KNOX KNOX substitution: Henriques, Santiago for Bagi, Luka.
29:06 GRIN Foul on O'Loughlin, Ian.
31:02 GRIN Shot by GRIN Gojjam, Samuel, bottom right, saved by Pereira, Diogo.
31:14 GRIN Corner kick [31:14].
31:48 KNOX Shot by KNOX Ramos, Tomás, out top.
32:05 GRIN GRIN substitution: Salva, Zander for Ijiwola, Josh.
32:22 GRIN Foul on Pennachio, Jack.
34:57 GRIN Corner kick [34:57].
39:21 KNOX KNOX substitution: Djambazian, Chrisangel for Gaspar, Joao.
39:21 KNOX KNOX substitution: Antunes, Goncalo for Sánchez Madden, Thomas.
39:21 KNOX KNOX substitution: Kawanami, Ryudo for Ramos, Tomás.
39:21 KNOX KNOX substitution: Perez Mejia, Juan for Karamperis, Apostolos.
39:37 KNOX Foul on Antunes, Goncalo.
40:22 GRIN Shot by GRIN Oni, Demi, right woodwork.
40:56 KNOX Foul on Djambazian, Chrisangel.
42:03 KNOX Shot by KNOX Dera, Kestervens.
43:07 KNOX KNOX substitution: Esper, Alek for Henriques, Santiago.
44:26 GRIN Corner kick [44:26].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 GRIN
FOR GRIN: , #0 Alexander, Jack, #2 Huang, Ryan, #4 Krez, Emmett, #5 Mottl, Beacan, #6 Pennachio, Jack, #11
Gojjam, Samuel, #13 Northing, Oliver, #14 O'Loughlin, Ian, #7 Oni, Demi, #16 Gould, Ezra, #24 Salva, Zander.

45:00 KNOX

FOR KNOX: , #67 Pereira, Diogo, #3 Gaspar, Joao, #6 Bagi, Luka, #7 Dera, Kestervens, #17 Ramos, Tomás, #29
Karamperis, Apostolos, #22 Rebello da Silva, Carlos, #26 Thomas, Ethan, #27 Sánchez Madden, Thomas, #36
Nakamichi, Arito, #40 Jean Louis, Zoe.

45:00 KNOX KNOX substitution: Gaspar, Joao for Djambazian, Chrisangel.
45:00 KNOX KNOX substitution: Bagi, Luka for Esper, Alek.
45:00 KNOX KNOX substitution: Ramos, Tomás for Antunes, Goncalo.
45:00 KNOX KNOX substitution: Karamperis, Apostolos for Kawanami, Ryudo.
45:00 KNOX KNOX substitution: Sánchez Madden, Thomas for Perez Mejia, Juan.
45:50 GRIN GRIN substitution: Willoughby, Jaxon for Salva, Zander.
46:32 GRIN Foul on Oni, Demi.
49:10 GRIN Shot by GRIN Pennachio, Jack, out right.
50:13 GRIN Shot by GRIN Gojjam, Samuel, bottom center, saved by Pereira, Diogo.
52:10 KNOX KNOX substitution: Kawanami, Ryudo for Rebello da Silva, Carlos.
52:49 GRIN Shot by GRIN Oni, Demi, out right.
53:53 GRIN Shot by GRIN Willoughby, Jaxon, top woodwork.
56:23 KNOX KNOX substitution: Rebello da Silva, Carlos for Bagi, Luka.
56:23 KNOX KNOX substitution: Perez Mejia, Juan for Sánchez Madden, Thomas.



56:23 GRIN GRIN substitution: Salva, Zander for O'Loughlin, Ian.
56:23 GRIN GRIN substitution: Akosa, Luke for Willoughby, Jaxon.
57:54 GRIN Foul on Krez, Emmett.
59:33 GRIN GOAL by GRIN Northing, Oliver Assist by Oni, Demi.

Grinnell 1, Knox 0
61:11 KNOX KNOX substitution: Battaglia, Christian for Ramos, Tomás.
61:11 KNOX KNOX substitution: Esper, Sasha for Kawanami, Ryudo.
61:11 KNOX KNOX substitution: Djambazian, Chrisangel for Jean Louis, Zoe.
62:16 GRIN GRIN substitution: O'Loughlin, Ian for Akosa, Luke.
63:12 GRIN GRIN substitution: Willoughby, Jaxon for Oni, Demi.
63:38 GRIN Shot by GRIN Willoughby, Jaxon, out right.
65:11 KNOX KNOX substitution: Henriques, Santiago for Perez Mejia, Juan.
65:11 KNOX KNOX substitution: Yabuki, Yosuke for Nakamichi, Arito.
65:11 GRIN GRIN substitution: Ijiwola, Josh for Willoughby, Jaxon.
66:45 KNOX KNOX substitution: Ramos, Tomás for Gaspar, Joao.
66:45 KNOX KNOX substitution: Alvarez, Emmanuel for Battaglia, Christian.
67:48 KNOX KNOX substitution: Bagi, Luka for Karamperis, Apostolos.
67:48 GRIN GRIN substitution: Mizutani, Kanata for Salva, Zander.
70:13 GRIN Foul on Pennachio, Jack.
71:39 KNOX KNOX substitution: Nakamichi, Arito for Henriques, Santiago.
71:39 KNOX KNOX substitution: Antunes, Goncalo for Djambazian, Chrisangel.
71:39 GRIN GRIN substitution: Oni, Demi for Mizutani, Kanata.
71:42 KNOX Yellow card on KNOX Antunes, Goncalo.
72:31 KNOX KNOX substitution: Sánchez Madden, Thomas for Esper, Sasha.
72:31 KNOX KNOX substitution: Jean Louis, Zoe for Yabuki, Yosuke.
72:33 KNOX Shot by KNOX Nakamichi, Arito, bottom right, saved by Alexander, Jack.
73:38 KNOX Foul on Nakamichi, Arito.
75:53 KNOX Offside against Knox.
76:41 GRIN GRIN substitution: Salva, Zander for Ijiwola, Josh.
78:04 KNOX Shot by KNOX Nakamichi, Arito, out left.
78:19 KNOX KNOX substitution: Perez Mejia, Juan for Jean Louis, Zoe.
80:07 GRIN Shot by GRIN Pennachio, Jack, out right.
81:39 KNOX Foul on Perez Mejia, Juan.
83:29 KNOX KNOX substitution: Karamperis, Apostolos for Alvarez, Emmanuel.
83:29 KNOX KNOX substitution: Gaspar, Joao for Perez Mejia, Juan.
83:29 KNOX KNOX substitution: Yabuki, Yosuke for Antunes, Goncalo.
84:11 GRIN Corner kick [84:11].
87:58 GRIN Shot by GRIN Salva, Zander, out right.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


